 1
isoelectric
ZINC OXIDE SURGE ARRESTER M.V. and H.V. HOUSED IN
SILICONE
The continued research for protection equipment’s on the electrical apparatus in order to
contain  voltage surges, which can occur in M.V. and H.V. transmission and distribution
networks, has induced isoelectric engineers to develop a zinc oxide (ZnO) surge
arrester with electrical performance, high mechanical strength, seismic performance and

normal pollution and the second for high pollution.
isoelectric  -  Italy 99-7
 5
ZINC OXIDE POLYMERIC ARRESTERS 5 kA type ISI-EG*
  NORMAL POLLUTION SHEDS
 Nominal Discharge Current :  5 kA peak Long Duration Current : 125 A peak / 2000 ? sec
High Current Operation Duty :  65 kA peak Pressure Relief : 16 kA
  Max cont. Temporary Max residual voltage with current wave  (kV peak)
Rated Operating over-voltage  8/20 ? s at: Switching Steep  height Leak. Net
type Voltage Voltage for 1 sec.  30/90 ? s   1/2 ? s  (A)  dist. weight
 Ur MCOV TOV 100            1.5 2.5 5 10 20 125 500 10 ± 20  approx
 kV rms kV rms kV rms Ap kAp kAp kAp kAp kAp Ap Ap kAp mm mm Kg
ISI-EGA06 6 4.80 7.00 15.0 17.5 18.5 19.5 22.0 25.5 15.0 15.5 23.0 185 390 1.6
ISI-EGA09 9 7.20 10.5 22.5 26.5 27.5 29.0 32.5 37.5 22.5 23.0 34.5 185 390 1.7
ISI-EGA10 10.5 8.20 12.0 27.0 31.0 33.5 34.0 38.5 44.5 26.5 27.5 40.5 185 390 1.8
ISI-EGA12 12 9.60 14.0 30.0 35.0 36.5  39.0 43.5 50.5 30.0 31.0 46.0 185 390 1.9
ISI-EGA15 15 12.0 17.5 37.5 43.5 45.5 48.5 54.0 62.0 37.5 38.5 57.5 185 390 2.1
ISI-EGB18 18 14.4 21.0 45.0 52.5 54.5 58.5 65.0 75.0 45.0 46.0 69.0 245 500 2.5
ISI-EGB21 21 16.8 24.5 52.5 61.0 63.5 65.0 75.5 86.5 52.5 53.5 80.5 245 500 2.6
ISI-EGB24 24 19.2 28.0 60.0 69.5 73.0 78.5 86.5 99.5 60.0 61.5 92.0 265 500 2.8
ISI-EGC27 27 21.6 31.5 67.5 78.5 82.0 88.5 97.0 112 67.5 69.0 104 305 690 2.9
ISI-EGC30 30 24.0 35.0 74.5 87.0 91.0 97.5 108 124 74.5 76.5 115 330 690 3.1
ISI-EGC33 33 26.4 38.5 82.0 95.5 100 108 119 137 82.0 84.5 127 380 940 3.2
ISI-EGC36 36 28.8 42.0 89.5 105 109 114 130 150 89.5 92.0 138 380 940 3.4
isoelectric  -  Italy 99-7
 6
ZINC OXIDE POLYMERIC ARRESTERS 5 kA type ISI-EG*
  HIGH POLLUTION SHEDS

isoelectric  -  Italy 99-7
 7
ZINC OXIDE POLYMERIC ARRESTERS 10 kA type ISI-HE*
  NORMAL POLLUTION SHEDS
 Energy Withstand : 4,1 kJ/kV @ 2000 ? sec Line Discharge Class : 1
Nominal Discharge Current :  10 kA peak Long Duration Current : 250 A peak / 2000 ? sec
High Current Operation Duty : 100 kA peak Pressure Relief : 20 kA
  Max cont. Temporary Max residual voltage with current wave  (kV peak)
Rated operating over-voltage  8/20 ? s at: Switching Steep  height Leak. Net
type voltage voltage for 1 sec.  30/90 ? s   1/2 ? s  (A)  dist. weight
 Ur MCOV TOV 100            1.5 2.5 5 10 20 125 500 10 ± 20  approx
 kV rms kV rms kV rms Ap kAp kAp kAp kAp kAp Ap Ap kAp mm mm Kg
ISI-HEA06 6 4.80 7.00 14.5 16.5 17.5 18.5 20.0 25.0 14.5 15.0 23.0 185 360 2.1
ISI-HEA09 9 7.20 10.5 21.5 25.0 26.0 28.0 30.0 36.0 21.5 22.0 34.5 185 360 2.2
ISI-HEA10 10.5 8.20 12.0 23.0 28.5 30.5 33.5 38.5 43.0 25.5 25.0 40.0 185 360 2.4
ISI-HEA12 12 9.60 14.0 26.5 33.0 34.5 37.0 43.5 48.5 28.5 29.5 46.0 185 360 2.6
ISI-HEA15 15 12.0 17.5 35.5 41.5 43.5 46.0 53.5 59.5 34.5 36.5 57.5 185 360 2.8
ISI-HEB18 18 14.4 21.0 43.0 50.0 52.0 55.5 61.5 68.5 43.0 44.0 69.0 245 460 3.2
ISI-HEB21 21 16.8 24.5 50.0 57.5 60.5 64.5 71.5 86.5 50.0 51.5 80.5 245 460 3.4
ISI-HEB24 24 19.2 28.0 57.0 66.0 69.0 74.0 81.0 90.0 57.0  58.5 92.0 270 460 3.6
ISI-HEC27 27 21.6 31.5 64.0 74.0 78.0 83.0 92.5 104 64.0 66.0 104 305 635 4.2
ISI-HEC30 30 24.0 35.0 71.0 83.0 87.5 92.0 100 112 71.0 73.5 115 330 635 4.4
ISI-HEC33 33 26.4 38.5 78.5 91.0 96.0 102 110 123 78.5 80.5 127 380 905 4.6
ISI-HEC36 36 28.8 42.0 85.5 99.0 104 111 117 133 85.5 88.0 138 380 905 5.2
isoelectric  -  Italy 99-7
 8
ZINC OXIDE POLYMERIC ARRESTERS 10 kA type ISI-HE*
  HIGH POLLUTION SHEDS

Pressure Relief :
20 kA
Energy Withstand :
8,0 kJ/kV @ 2000 ? sec
Line Discharge Class :
2
Max cont.
Temporary
Max residual voltage with current wave
(kV peak)
Recomm.
Rated operating over-voltage  8/20 ? s at: Switching Steep  height Leakage minimum Net
type voltage voltage for 1 sec.  30/90 ? s   1/2 ? s  (A)  Distance dist. line weight
 Ur MCOV TOV 5 10 20 125 500 10 ± 20  to earth approx.
 kV rms kV rms kV rms kAp kAp kAp Ap Ap kAp mm mm mm Kg
ISI-2P1S036 36 28.8 42.0 111 117 133 85.5 88.0 138 430 1000 250 20
ISI-2P2S054 54 43.2 63.0 166 185 208 128 132 208 820 2000 300 35
ISI-2P2S060 60 48.0 70.0 184 200 224 142 147 230 820 2000 350 38
ISI-2P2S072 72 57.6 84.0 222 234 266 171 176 276 820 2000 420 41
ISI-2P3S084 84 67.2 98.0 258 285 320 199 206 323 1210 3000 470 50
ISI-2P3S096 96 76.8 112.0 296 320 358 228 235 369 1210 3000 550 53
ISI-2P3S108 108 86.4 126.0 333 351 399 257 264 414 1210 3000 620 56
ISI-2P4S120 120 96.0 140.0
0154.0
368 400 448 284 294 460 1600 4000 670 65
ISI-2P4S132 132 105.6 154.0 408 440 492 314 322 508 1600 4000 750 68
ISI-2P4S144 144 115.2 168.0 444 468 532 342 352 552 1600 4000 800 71
ISI-2P5S150 150 120.0 175.0 460 500 560 355 368 575 1990 5000 850 85
ISI-2P5S165 165 132.0 192.5 510 550 615 393 403 635 1990 5000 900 88
isoelectric  -  Italy 99-7
 12
ZINC OXIDE POLYMERIC ARRESTERS type ISI-3P*; ISI-4P*; ISI-5P*
  HIGH POLLUTION SHEDS

ISI-5P*
Nominal Discharge Current :
 30 kA peak
Long Duration Current :
1250 A peak / 2000 ? sec
Energy Withstand : 16 kJ/kV
Max cont.
Temporary
Max residual voltage with current wave
(kV peak)
Recomm.
Rated operating over-voltage  8/20 ? s at: Switching Steep  height Leakage minimum Net
type voltage voltage for 1 sec.  30/90 ? s   1/2 ? s  (A)  Distance dist. line weight
 Ur MCOV TOV 5 10 20 125 500 10 ± 20  to earth approx.
 kV rms kV rms kV rms kAp kAp kAp Ap Ap kAp mm mm mm Kg
              ISI-3P3S108 108 86.4 126 333 351 399 257 264 414 1170 3000 650 65
ISI-3P4S132 132 105.6 154 408 440 492 314 322 508 1560 4000 750 85
ISI-3P5S150 150 120 175 460 500 560 355 368 575 1950 5000 850 105
ISI-3P6S198 198 158.4 231 612 660 738 471 483 762 2340 6000 1100 125
ISI-3P6S216 216 172.8 252 666 702 798 513 528 828 2340 6000 1200 135
ISI-3P7S250 250 201.6 294 777 819 931 599 616 966 2730 7000 1350 155
ISI-4P9S324 324 259.2 378 999 1053 1197 770 792 1242 3510 9000 1750 195
ISI-4P10S345 345 273.6 399 1053 1120 1267 812 837 1311 3900 10000 1900 215
ISI-4P10S360 360 288 420 1110 1170 1330 855 880 1380 3900 10000 2000 225
ISI-4P11S396 396 316.8 462 1221 1287 1463 940 968 1518 4290 11000 2200 245
ISI-5P12S432 432 345.6 504 1332 1404 1596 1026 1056 1656 4680 12000 2400 265
ISI-5P13S468 468 374.4 546 1443 1521 1729 1112 1144 1794 5070 13000 2600 290
isoelectric  -  Italy 99-7